PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5037769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	06/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BETTERDOCTOR, INC.		
Street Address:	945 BRYANT STREET		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94103		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14594933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com **Correspondent Name:** KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 1: ATTN HAYLEY SMITH Address Line 2: **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE** Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYLEY SMITH
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=better doctor comerica release executed#page1.tif source=better doctor comerica release executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046273 FRAME: 0946 504991022

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 14, 2018, by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of BETTERDOCTOR, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 945 Bryant St., Unit 350, San Francisco, CA 94103.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the patents described on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u>.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Natali Amir Title: Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 046273 FRAME: 0947

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Title	Application	Application date	Publication number	Publication date	Owner
SYSTEM FOR CLUSTERING AND AGGREGATING DATA FROM MULTIPLE SOURCES	14/594933	12 January 2015	20150199744	16 July 2015	BETTERDOCTOR, INC

Bank's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 041532/0416.

PATENT REEL: 046273 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 07/05/2018